02-08-2001

FORM PTO-1618A

101608304

Patent and Trademark Of TRADEMARK

	• ————————————————————————————————————
_	
A / / RECORDATI	ON FORM COVER-SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
bmission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Menth Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Recl# Frame #	Other
enveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Company Finance. com,	
ormerly	ASS ASS
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation
Other	A DEL
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	atlon California i Con = <
ceiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Sagemark Capital	LP 5 3
MAKA/TA	
mposed of	
dress (mm 1) 700 benting Switch	oel
dress (line 2)	
dress (line 3) Houston	TX 77058 State/Country Zip Code
	I imited Partnership
	annointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ration Delaware
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
The second secon	igna og skal €€ (± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ±
while burden reporting for this assection of information is estimated to ever the control of second to second to second the cover Street. Send comments rep	ings approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet in he reservind, including time for reviewing the document or perding this burden sediments to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Objet Information Officer, Westbington, Management and Sudget, Paperwelt Reduction Project (1981–1927), Washington, D.C. 2003. Bee Commissional Project of Practice. DO NOT SERIO REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002231 FRAME: 0892

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number
Name	Valeric J. Pelton, Esq.
Address (line 1)	De Martino Finkelstein Rosen + Virga
Address (line 2)	1818 N Smeet, N.W.
Address (line 3)	Suite 400
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20026
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Enter either the	
Number of I	
	f Payment: Enclosed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌
To t atta indi	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein. J. PELTON Date Signed
Name	of Person Signing Date Signature Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002231 FRAME: 0893

[EXHIBIT 1]

NOTICE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

NOTICE dated as of February 6, 2001, of certain security interests in certain intellectual property as set forth in a Security Agreement made by companyfinance.com, inc., a California corporation, having an address at 1212 Rollins Road, Burlingame, California 94010 ("Debtor") and Sagemark Capital, LP, whose address is 700 Gemini, Suite 104, Houston, Texas 77058 ("Sagemark"), pursuant to a Loan Agreement dated as November 8, 2000, between Debtor and Secured Parties (as may be modified or amended from time to time, the "Investment Agreement"). Such Security Agreement, as may be modified or amended from time to time, is referred to as the "Security Agreement" and Sagemark together with their successors and assigns, are collectively referred to as "Secured Parties".

WHEREAS, Debtor is the owner of certain intellectual property collateral (the "Listed Intellectual Property Collateral") as listed in Schedules A, B and/or C hereto; and

WHEREAS, Secured Parties have agreed to make certain loans to Debtor pursuant to the Loan Agreement on the condition that the Debtor pledge and grant to Secured Parties as collateral for Liabilities (as defined in the Security Agreement) a security interest and lien in and on "IP Collateral", together with all other related claims and rights, including but not limited to associated goodwill, as more fully set forth in the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as security for the due and timely payment and performance of the Liabilities, Debtor hereby pledges, grants and collaterally assigns to Secured Parties a security interest in and to all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid IP Collateral, including but not limited to the Listed Intellectual Property, and gives notice of such interest and the existence of the Security Agreement providing therefore.

Executed as of the first date set forth above.

companyfinance.com, inc.

By: Johnathan Orbar

Its: Chief Executive Officer



Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state and county
aforesaid, on this 77^{μ} day of Fermanzy, 2001, personally appeared
Town Than ORBAN to me known personally, and who, being first by me duly sworn,
depose and say that he is the CEO of Company P. NANCE. Com, and that the seal
affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said
instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board
of Directors, and that they acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of
said corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires:



E:\DOCS\73353002.799.doc

EXHIBIT "A" to Notice of Security Agreement

COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL

COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION	DATE OF CREATION	FIRST DATE OF DISTRIBUTION	ORIGINAL AUTHOR OR OWNER OF COPYRIGHT (IF DIFFERENT FROM DEBTOR)	DATE AND RECORDATION NUMBER OF IP AGREEMENT TO OWNER OF DEBTOR (IF ORIGINAL AUTHOR OR OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IS DIFFERENT FROM DEBTOR
		NONE		

E:\DOCS\73353002.799.doc

EXHIBIT "B" to Notice of Security Agreement

PATENT COLLATERAL

PATENT DESCRIPTION	DOCKET NO.	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	STATUS
		NONE			
		NONE			
			: :		

E:\DOC\$\73353002.799.doc

EXHIBIT "C"

to Notice of Security Agreement

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
Companyfinance .com, inc.	USA		76/865,001	Filed
.com, mc.				12/16/1999
companyfinance.	USA		75/918,331	Filed
com, inc.				02/02/2000
		1		

E:\DOCS\73353002.799.doc

RECORDED: 02/07/2001